+312 222 4206

/D 07/01\	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	. T T T		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chicago Tribune Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Illinois Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Execution Date: 2/12/07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Tribune Media Services, Inc. Internal Address:		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 151,979		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Michael A. Parks	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Tribune Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 435 N. Michigan Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 201499		
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60611	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Michael A. Parks Michael A. Parks February 12, 2002			
	gnature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Trademark Assignment

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 12th day of February, 2002, ("Effective Date"), by and between Chicago Tribune Company, an Illinois corporation, ("Assignor"), and Tribune Media Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee effective as of February 12th, 2002 all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including (i) any and all renewals and extensions thereof for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment and sale had not been made; and (ii) all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect, the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, without the obligation to account to Assignor therefor.

Assigner authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as owner of the Trademarks, including any renewals and extensions thereof, and to issue any and all trademark registrations of the United States thereon to Assignee, as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered this 12th day of February, 2002.

Chicago Tribune Company

y:____ Mark Hianik

Assistant Secretary

H:\TMS\PTOFORMS\2716-2711Assgn.doc

02:17pm From-TRIBUNE CO LEGAL DEPT +312 222 4206 T-700 P.004/004 F-764

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GASOLINE ALLEY & design	151,979	Feb. 14, 1922
WINNIE WINKLE & design	153,028	March 7, 1922

H:\TMS\PTOFORMS\2716-2711SCHEDULE A.doc

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002413 FRAME: 0514